development of 63-storey serviced apartment (4,525 units) on Lot 912 and Lot 
913, Jalan Ah Siang, Johor Bahru Town, Daerah Johor Bahru, Johor Darul Ta’zim 
(hereinafter referred to as “Contract”). 

The total contract value for the Contract is Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Thirty 
Two Million Only (RM132,000,000.00).  

The Contract shall commence on 2 September 2025 and to be completed within 
sixteen (16) months from the commencement date. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT 

The Contract covers a proposed development of 63-storey serviced apartment 
(4,525 units) comprising: